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PSUs UNDER HEAVY INDUSTRIES


2627. SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) the details and the names of the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the Ministry of Heavy Industries;


(b) the details of the works for which vendors have been empanelled under the various sectors of each PSU;


(c) the number of local vendors in the abovementioned empanelled vendors;


(d) the number of works given to the vendors during the last five years; and


(e) the details and the number of vendors whose bills are pending along with the bill amount?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): The list of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the administrative control of Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) is annexed.


(b) to (d): The PSUs under MHI are mandated to procure available goods and services from the registered sellers/suppliers on Government e Marketplace (GeM)

Portal as per policy and instructions of Government of India.


(e): As per MSME Samadhaan Portal, the undisputed dues pending against the PSUs under MHI towards Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSMEs), as on 31st May, 2022, are as follows:


(i) Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd. – Rs.16.53 crore

(ii) Cement Corporation of India Ltd. – Rs.0.44 crore.

(iii) HMT International Ltd. – Rs.1.19 crore.

(iv) HMT Ltd. – Rs.0.01 crore.


*******


Annexure


S. No. Name of CPSE

Operational / Functional CPSEs

1 Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd.

2 Bharat Heavy Electrical Ltd.

3 Braithwaite Burn & Jessop Construction Co. Ltd.

4 Bridge & Roof Company (India) Ltd.

5 Cement Corporation of India Ltd.

6 Engineering Projects (India) Ltd.

7 Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd.

8 HMT Ltd.

9 HMT Machine Tools Ltd. (Subsidiary of HMT Ltd.)

10 HMT International Ltd. (Subsidiary of HMT Ltd.)

11 Richardson & Cruddas Ltd.

12 Hindustan Salts Ltd. (HSL)

13 Sambhar Salts Ltd. (Subsidiary of HSL)

14 Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd.

15 NEPA Ltd.

16 Instrumentation Ltd.

CPSEs under closure

1 HMT Watches Ltd. (Subsidiary of HMT Ltd.)

2 Hindustan Cables Ltd.

3 Tungabhadra Steel Products Ltd.

4 Bharat Pumps & Compressors Ltd.

5 Scooter India Ltd.

6 National Bicycle Corporation of India Ltd.

CPSE under Liquidation

1 Reyrolle Burn Ltd.

2 Tyre Corporation of India Ltd.

3 Bharat Ophthalmic Glass Ltd.

4 Weighbird (India) Ltd.

5 Mining and Allied Machinery Corporation Ltd.

6 Bharat Process and Mechanical Engineers Ltd.

7 Bharat Brakes and Valves Ltd.

8 Cycle Corporation India Ltd.

9 Rehabilitation Industries Corporation Ltd.

10 Bharat Yantra Nigam Ltd.

11 Triveni Structurals Ltd.

12 Bharat Leather Corporation Ltd.

13 National Industrial Development Corporation Ltd.

14 Tannery and Footwear Corporation of India Ltd.

15 Hindustan Paper Corporation Ltd. (HPC)

16 Nagaland Pulp and Paper Company Ltd. (Subsidiary of HPC)

17 Hindustan Newsprint Ltd. (Subsidiary of HPC)

18 Hindustan Photo Films Manufacturing Co. Ltd.

